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Notice (2018/2019) No.9
(S.6)

9% January, 2019
Dear Parent/Guardian,
Please be informed of the following:

1. Parent Lesson Observation
The Parent Lesson Observation for S.6 classes will be held from 23/01/2019 (Wednesday) to
30/01/2019 (Wednesday). If you are interested in observing a lesson, please contact Ms. Cheung
Lai Ming, the Assistant Principal, on 2571 1285.

2. Class Photo-taking Day
The Class Photo-taking Day will be held on 25/01/2019 (Friday). Students are required to wear

full winter uniform on that day.

3. 2" Teacher Development Day
The 2" Teacher Development Day will be held on 01/02/2019 (Friday). Students need not go to

school on that day.

4. Chinese New Year Holiday
The Chinese New Year Holiday will be from 04/02/2019 (Monday) to 13/02/2019 (Wednesday).

5. The S.6 Mock Examination
The ‘Mock Examination Timetable’, the ‘Mock Examination Coverage’ and the ‘Enhancement
Class Timetable’ will be distributed on 18/01/2019 (Friday) for reference. Please remind your
child to revise and be well prepared for the public examination to achieve good results.

The arrangements are as follows:

Mock Examination Dates: 14/02/2019 (Thursday) to 25/02/2019 (Monday)
Examination Review Dates: 28/02/2019 (Thursday) to 08/03/2019 (Friday)
Enhancement Class Dates: 11/03/2019 (Monday) to 22/03/2019 (Friday)

6. Enquiry
Should you have any further enquiries, please contact the School Office at 2571 1285 during

office hours.



or

Remarks: Please sign the reply slip on or before 11/01/2019 (Friday).
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Yours faithfully,

Dr. Cheng Lai-lam, Felix
Principal

Bible quote of the month:

Blessed are the meek, for they will inherit the earth, (Matthew 5:5)

FEEL TEL : 25711285
EH EMAIL : mail@ccckws.edu.hk




2018/19-064
FEE B R g B E W b B
THE CHURCH OF CHRIST IN CHINA KWEI WAH SHAN COLLEGE

itk ADDRESS : H#JbAEZEE 62 5% 62, Cloud View Road, North Point, Hong Kong ~ ZE%% TEL @ 2571 1285
{HE FAX : 2807 0085 #4E WEB : http://www.ccckws.edu,hk L EMAIL : mail@ccckws.edu.hk

REPLY SLIP

Date:

To whom it may concern,

I acknowledge all matters stated in Notice (2018/2019) No.9 and will comply with the school
arrangements.

Signature of Parent/Guardian:

Name of Parent/Guardian:

Name of student: Class: No:




